F2300000113

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

600418935996

11/14/23--01017--010 **70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations		

SUBJECT: 7X Enterprises Inc

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

,

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Bus ness in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Stephen Greer

	Name	of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7X Enterprises Inc			
	Firm/C	ompany	······································
4733 Blackwater Drive			
	Δ	Idress	
Valdosta GA 31602			
	City/Sta	e and Zip code	
stephengreer@7xenterprises.c	om		
I	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	t notification)
For further information con Bonnie Martin	229	se call: 469-6002	
Name of Person	at (Area () lode	phone Number
STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpora The Centre of Talla 2415 N. Monroe St Tallahassee, FL 32	n ations hassee reet, Suite 810	Registration	Corporations 27
Enclosed is a check for the Please make check payable to: I \$70.00 Filing Fee		NT OF STATE □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	orporation: must include "INCORPORATED," orp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")	"COMPA	NY." "CORPORATIO	N."
7X Enterprises	FL Inc			
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	lopted for t	he purpose of transacting	ng business in Florida)
Georgia	3. 9	02-3715235	i	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
(Date 08/12/2023	of incorporation) 5	(D)	ate of duration. if other	than perpetual)
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150 Dr Valdosta GA 31602			ity)
	(Principal office		tracel	
	(Thicipal Office	. <u>Server</u> auc	1(55)	
	(Current mailing	address, if	different)	
	(Current mailing	address, if	different)	
Name and <u>stree</u>	(Current mailing <u>e. address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O.			
. Name and <u>stree</u> Name:				
Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.			SE 1
Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. C T Corporation System			2023 NI SECRE TALL
	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road	Box <u>NO</u> T	<u>F</u> acceptable)	2023 NOV I SECRETAN TALLAN
Name: office Address:	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (City)	Box <u>NO'</u>] , FL	<u>Facceptable)</u> 33324 (Zip code)	2023 NOV 14 SECRETARY C TALLANIASS
Name: Office Address: . Registered age laving been nam lesignated in this wither agree to c	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation	Box <u>NO</u> FL FL <i>of proces</i> <i>ont as regi</i> <i>ative to th</i>	<u>Facceptable</u>) <u>33324</u> (Zip code) ss for the above state stered agent and agr e proper and comple	d corporation to the pla

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Douglas James Daugherty Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman		
Director	Lake Park GA 31636	Director		
■ President		□President		
□Vice President		∃Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Decretary		□Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other]Other
□Chairman	Stephen Riley Greer	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	4733 Blackwater Dr	⊒Vice Chairman		
Director	Valdosta GA 31602	Director		
□President		□President		
■ Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	□ Treasurer	□Secretary		DTreasurer
Other	[]Other	□Other		□Other
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
President		□President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
DSecretary	Treasurer	□Secretary		
Other	Other	□Other		□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Stephen Greer, Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I. Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the scal of my office that

7X Enterprises, Inc.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number: 26174086Date Inc-Auth Filed04/25/2023JuristictionGeorgiaPrint Date11/07/2023Form Number211



Brod Rafforsperg

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State